Please remember all these events in your prayers... February 2026
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11.00am

Morning Worship:  Nigel Howarth

followed by a ‘bring and share’ lunch — all welcome.

9.30am
11.00am
2.00pm
7.30pm
10.00am
12 noon
5.30pm
1.00pm
12 noon
5.30pm

11.00am

9.30am
11.00am
10.00am
12 noon
5.30pm
1.00pm
7.30pm
5.30pm

Prayer meeting

Fellowship and Support Group (see Chris for more information)
Deacons’ meeting

Open Doors Prayer Meeting with Remy Toko (see Gillian for Zoom details)
First Steps

Prayer for children

Followers

Light lunch followed by Bible & Prayer

Housegroup

Friday Club

Morning Worship:  Pauline Ratcliffe (The Leprosy Mission)

Prayer meeting

Fellowship and Support Group

First Steps

Prayer for children

The CREW

Light lunch followed by Bible & Prayer
Prayer for Rothwell at Roger & Sarah'’s
FAMILY FRIDAY

Morning Worship and Communion: Bob Edwards

9.30pm
11.00am
12 noon
1.00pm
12 noon

Prayer meeting

Fellowship and Support Group

Prayer for children

Light lunch followed by Bible & Prayer
Housegroup

11.00am Morning Worship:  Marcus Bennett (our Community Outreach Worker)

9.30am
11.00am
10.00am
12 noon
5.30pm
1.00pm
5.30pm

Prayer meeting
Fellowship and Support Group

First Steps

Prayer for children

Followers

Light lunch followed by Bible & Prayer
Friday Club

*For more information about First Steps toddler group, please contact Helen Stockton (07715 419886)
*For more information about the Children’s/Youth groups, please contact Oke (oke@missionalgen.co.uk)
*For more information about the Housegroup or if you need pastoral help, please contact Gillian (07544
011558)
*For more information about the Thursday Bible and Prayer group, please speak to Sheila or Nigel
*For more information about the Monday Fellowship and Support Group, please speak to Chris

For up-to-date information on these and other activities in the Church building, please visit our

website at rothwellbaptist.org.uk



